

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 50 of 2015

Simplex Infrastructures Limited, through its Senior Executive
... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary & Ors.

... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014

With

L.P.A. No. 565 of 2014

With

L.P.A. No. 566 of 2014

With

L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 22 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 32 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 44 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 45 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 49 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 53 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 54 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 55 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 70 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 72 of 2015

with

L.P.A. No. 73 of 2015

With

L.P.A. No. 74 of 2015

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Mr. Asim Kumar Sahani, Advocate
Mr. Trishna Sagar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Chaitali Sinha, AC to AAGI-A
For the Intervenor : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate

Order No.34/Dated- 18.09.2024

List these cases on 24th October, 2024 at 10:30 A.M. on top of
the board.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)